

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3747

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19
th

 MARCH, 2018


PROFIT BY BHARAT OMAN REFINERY


3747:  SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गसै मतं्री

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total profit earned by Bharat Oman Refinery Limited (BORL) during the last

three years; and

(b) the expenditure incurred by BORL under its Corporate Social Responsibility

(CSR) including the works undertaken in the nearby local area of Sagar during the said period, year-wise?


ANSWER

पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गसै मतं्री (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA

PRADHAN)

(a) & (b) As per information provided by Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

(BPCL), the total profit earned, total Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

expenditure and total CSR expenditure in Sagar area by Bharat Oman Refinery

Limited (BORL) during the last three years is as under:-

      (Figures in Rs Crore)

 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Profit/(loss) after tax (790.17) 375.06 807.97

CSR Expenditure 7.84 9.72 10.51

CSR Expenditure in Sagar Area 7.74 9.47 10.31
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